502268941 03/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rositsa Yakimova	03/13/2013
Tihomir lakimov	03/13/2013
Mikael Syvajarvi	03/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Graphensic AB	
Street Address:	Troskaregatan 15	
City:	Linkoping	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	S-583 33	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13823392	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6036688567

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-668-1400

Email: jhrycuna@HAYES-SOLOWAY.COM

Correspondent Name: HAYES, SOLOWAY P.C. Address Line 1: 175 CANAL STREET

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AWAPATENT 13.01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd A. Sullivan

Total Attachments: 2

source=exec_assignment#page1.tif source=exec_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029999 FRAME: 0317

7 \$40.00 158255

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket Number	
				Awapatent 13.01
	Assignee	Information		
Name	Graphensic AB			WAS THE STREET OF THE STREET O
Address (line 1)	Troskaregatan 15			
Address (line 2)				
City	Linkoping	State		
Country	SE	Postal Code	s-5	83 33
	Title of	Invention:		
	ignment of the following rights, title a		k all t	nat apply):
x United S ☐ Foreign	ignment of the following rights, title a states of America rights, title and interes rights, title and interest in the invention states Patent Application Serial No.	t in the Invention		
X United S Foreign United S	states of America rights, title and interes rights, title and interest in the invention	t in the Invention		A LLA A I PRINCIPATION CONTROL OF THE PRINCIPATION OF THE PRINCIPA
x United € ☐ Foreign ☐ United €	Itates of America rights, title and interes rights, title and interest in the invention Itates Patent Application Serial No.	t in the Invention Date of Filling:		
X United S Foreign United S Da United S United S	Itates of America rights, title and interestrights, title and interestrights, title and interestrinthe invention itates Patent Application Serial Note of Execution:tates Provisional Patent Application Serials Patent No(s)	t in the Invention Date of Filing: riat No		
X United S Foreign United S Da United S United S United S	Itates of America rights, title and interestrights, title and interestrights, title and interest in the invention itates Patent Application Serial Note of Execution:tates Provisional Patent Application Serial Notates Patent No(s)tonal (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.	t in the Invention Date of Filing: riat No		
X United S Foreign United S Da United S United S United S	Itates of America rights, title and interestrights, title and interestrights, title and interestrinthe invention itates Patent Application Serial Note of Execution:tates Provisional Patent Application Serials Patent No(s)	t in the Invention Date of Filing: riat No		
X United S Foreign United S Da United S United S United S	states of America rights, title and interestrights, title and interest in the invention states Patent Application Serial Note of Execution:tetres Provisional Patent Application Seriates Patent No(s)tetres Patent No(s)tetres Patent Application Serial No pecify)	t in the Invention Date of Filing: riat No		
X United S Foreign United S Da United S United S United S	states of America rights, title and interestrights, title and interest in the invention states Patent Application Serial Note of Execution:tetres Provisional Patent Application Seriates Patent No(s)tetres Patent No(s)tetres Patent Application Serial No pecify)	t in the Invention Date of Filing: riat No		
X United S Foreign United S Da United S United S United S	itates of America rights, title and interes rights, title and interest in the invention states Patent Application Serial No	t in the Invention Date of Filing: riat No (assignors)	Addre oping, 5	SS Sweden
X United S Foreign United S United S United S United S Other (s	itates of America rights, title and interestrights, title and interestrights, title and interest in the invention states Patent Application Serial No	t in the Invention Date of Filing: riat No (assignors)	Addre oping, 5	SS Sweden

Page 1 of

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Doc (Multiple Inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

Awapatent 13.01

Whereas, we, the above-identified inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this Indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

	f Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)
Name	Signature/Date
Rositsa Yakimova	Ryannie 12013-03-13
Tihomir lakimov	Mariner 12013-03-13
Mikael Syvajaryi	Muney = 1/2012-02-10

Page 2 of